il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 10 to 12, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,124 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

Persuadable voters are respondents who say that they "normally vote about equally for both major parties."

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,124 unless otherwise specified.

[1a] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Marco Rubio

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat p/e::.ent R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino Persuadable
ird lican 45 College American voter

party
Very favorable 22 4 17 41 18 26 13 26 20 24 6 25 21 15
Somewhat favorable 18 10 18 26 17 20 17 19 19 17 20 21 8 24
Somewhat 14 16 18 9 12 16 16 13 13 16 15 13 18 21
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 26 49 26 5 27 25 24 28 24 30 30 24 29 20
Haven't heard 20 20 22 18 25 13 31 15 23 13 29 17 24 21
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 40 14 35 67 35 46 30 45 39 41 26 46 29 39
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 40 65 44 14 39 41 40 4 37 46 45 37 47 41
FAVORABLE (NET) 0 =51 -9 +53 -4 +5 -10 +4 +2 -5 -19 +9 -18 -2
Weighted N 1,124 425 250 449 597 527 358 766 724 400 122 803 143 138

Page 1/9 (8BGJBK)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[1b] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Pete Hegseth

Response

Very favorable 14
Somewhat favorable 15
Somewhat 10
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 30
Haven't heard

32
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 29
UNFAVORABLE 40
(TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET) -11
Weighted N 1,124

Topline Democrat

13

51

29

64

-56
425

[2] Which of the following better describes Donald Trump?

Response

A pro-war president 57
resident | 39
Don't know 4
(NET) +18
Weighted N 1,124

Topline Democrat

86

11

+75
425

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican 'emale Male
party
8 29 12 17
15 23 12 18
11 6 9 10
36 7 31 29
31 35 37 26
23 52 24 35
47 13 40 39
-24 +39 -16 -4
250 449 597 527
Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican 'emale Male
party
61 27 57 57
33 69 39 39
6 5 5 4
+28 -42 +18 +18
250 449 597 527

Under
45

7
15

11

25

42

22

36

-14
358

Under
45

66

30

+36
358

18
14

32

27

32

41

766

45+

53

43

+10
766

No
College

14
14

27

37

28

35

724

No
College

57

38

5
+19
724

[31 Which of the following should be a higher priority for the U.S. government?

Response

Spending on social

62

welfare programs
Spending on the

. 35
military and defense
Don't know 3
(NET) +27
Weighted N 1,124
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Topline Democrat

89

10

+79
425

Inde-

pendent Repub
pudie | Qe | o BHE
party
33 60 35 35

6 4 4 2

+28 -24 +26 +28

250 449 597 527

Under
45

73

24

3
+49
358

45+

56

40

3
+16
766

No
College

61

37

+24
724

College

15
16

12

36

22

31

48

=17
400

College

57

40

+17
400

College

63

32

+31
400

Black or
African
American

6
9

10

28

48

15

38

-23
122

Black or
African
American

85

14

+71
122

Black or
African
American

88

10

+78
122

White

18

15

10

29

28

33

39

-6
803

White

51

45

4
+6
803

White

54

42

+12
803

Latino

31

41

23

36

-13
143

Latino

66

33

+33
143

Latino

79

20

+59
143

Persuadable
voter

10

36

30

25

46

-21
138

Persuadable
voter

56

38

+18
138

Persuadable
voter

59

35

+24
138



[4] Do you think the U.S. military should be more or less involved in trying to resolve foreign conflicts?

Response
Much more involved 7
Somewhat more
. 22
involved
Somewhat less 39
involved
Much less involved 26
Don't know 6
MORE INVOLVED 29
(TOTAL)
LESS INVOLVED 65
(TOTAL)
MORE INVOLVED 36
(NET)
Weighted N 1,124

12

39

38

17

77

-60

425

Inde-

Topline Democrat pendent Repub Female Male

/ Third
party

lican

8 8 7| 7
19 33 20 24
42 37 39 38
25 15 24 27

7 7 9 4
27 4 27 31
67 52 63 65

-40 -11 -36 -34
250 449 597 527

Under
45

11

21

37

27

32

64

-32

358

23

39

25

28

64

-36

766

No
College

22

38

27

29

65

-36

724

College

22

40

24

28

64

-36

400

Black or
African
American

7

20

36

29
7

27

65

-38

122

White

24

40

24

30

64

-34

803

Latino

17

33

32

26

65

-39

143

Persuadable
voter

11

19

44

22
4

30

66

138

[51 When the U.S. intervenes in a foreign country to remove and replace its leader, do you think that usually turns out

for the better or for the worse?

Response

Usually turns out for

the better 29
Usually turns out for

54
the worse
Don't know 18
(NET) -25
Weighted N 1,124
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Topline Democrat

10

76

14
-66
425

Inde-

pendent Repub
Juid | D o BES
party
20 19 22 13
-45 +24 -25 -25
250 449 597 527

Under
45

26

60

14
-34
358

45+

30

51

19
-21
766

No
College

29

52

19
-23
724

College

28

56

15
-28
400

Black or
African
American

14

68

18
-54
122

White

32

50

18
-18
803

Latino

24

64

12

143

Persuadable
voter

20

57

23

138



[6] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Cuba

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

13
17
18
37
15
30
55
=25

1,124

5

16
60
11
13
76
-63
425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

8
16
21
38
17
24
59

-35
250

lican

23
25
19
16
17
48
35
+13
449

Female Male

8 18
17 16
18 18
37 38
19 10
25 34
55 56

-30 -22
597 527

Under
45

12
17
15
38
17
29
53
-24

13
16
19
37
14
29
56

=27

358 766

No
College

13
18
17
36
16
31
53
=22
724

College

12
15
21
40
12
27
61

-34

400

Black or
African
American

6
10
20
46
18
16
66

-50
122

White Latino
14 16
20 14
17 23
36 37
13 10
34 30
53 60

-19 -30
803 143

[71 Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Mexico

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

13
18
18
39
12
31
57
-26

1,124

11
13
59

19
72
-53
425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

10
12
20
44
14
22
64

-42

250

lican

20
29
20
18
13
49
38

+11

449

Female Male

10 16
17 20
17 18
39 40
17 6
27 36
56 58
-29 -22
597 527

Under
45

16
19
13
38
13
35
51
-16

45+

12
18
20
40
11
30
60

-30

358 766

No
College

14
19
16
38
13
33
54
=21
724

College

11
17
21
41
10
28
62

-34

400

Black or
African
American

15
19
14
41
12
34
55
-21
122

White

13
19
18
39
11
32
57
-25
803

Latino

13
15
15
47
11
28
62

-34

143

Persuadable
voter

12
16
24
33
14
28
57
-29
138

Persuadable
voter

12
14
27
36
11
26
63
-37
138



[8] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?
— Greenland (an autonomous territory of Denmark)

Inde-

esponse  Topine Democrac PUTOET RO (o g USSr g, Mo oy, Ain':" White | Lating | Porsuadsbi
party

Strongly support 8 4 4 16 6 11 9 8 9 7 2 10 9 5
Somewhat support 11 6 9 16 10 12 11 10 11 10 13 10 13 9
Somewhat oppose 15 12 14 18 14 15 17 14 16 12 11 14 17 12
Strongly oppose 49 67 56 29 47 52 42 53 45 57 52 50 45 57
Don't know 17 11 18 22 23 11 21 15 19 13 22 16 17 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 19 10 13 32 16 23 20 18 20 17 15 20 22 14
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 64 79 70 47 61 67 59 67 61 69 63 64 62 69
SUPPORT (NET) -45 -69 -57 -15 -45 -44 -39 -49 -41 -52 -48 -44 -40 -55
Weighted N 1,124 425 250 449 597 527 358 766 724 400 122 803 143 138

[91 Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Colombia
Inde- Black or
Response Topline Democrat p/e::iizt R"ec':ib Female Male U"“ier 45+ CO'I\::ge College A;r\::rc;:n White Latino Perf,‘;:::b'e
party
Strongly support 12 4 9 21 8 16 14 11 13 10 7 13 10 11
Somewhat support 20 10 19 29 17 23 15 21 18 22 17 22 13 20
Somewhat oppose 17 15 18 19 18 16 16 18 17 17 15 16 25 22
Strongly oppose 36 59 36 13 35 36 36 35 34 38 44 34 40 35
Don't know 16 13 18 18 22 9 19 15 17 13 17 15 11 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 32 14 28 50 25 39 29 32 31 32 24 35 23 31
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 53 74 54 32 53 52 52 53 51 55 50 50 65 57
SUPPORT (NET) =21 -60 -26 +18 -28 -13 -23 -21 -20 -23 -35 -15 -42 -26
Weighted N 1,124 425 250 449 597 527 358 766 724 400 122 803 143 138
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[10] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Panama

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

11
15
18
37
19
26
55
-29

1,124

5

7
15
59
13
12
74
-62
425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

10
9
21
39
21
19
60
-41

250

lican

17
27
20
14
22
44
34
+10
449

Female Male

9
13
17
37
23
22
54

-32

13
18
20
36
13
31
56

=25

597 527

Under
45

13
13
18
34
23
26
52
-26

45+

10
16
19
38
17
26
57

-31

358 766

No
College

13
15
19
34
20
28
53
=25
724

College

8
17
18
41
16
25
59

-34
400

Black or
African
American

7

11
14
42
25
18
56
-38
122

White Latino
12 10
18 14
18 20
36 37
16 19
30 24
54 57

-24 -33
803 143

[11] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Nigeria

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

10
15
17
38
20
25
55
-30

1,124

5

12
60
15
13
72
-59
425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

6
12
22
39
21
18
61

-43
250

lican

18
23
18
17
24
41
35
+6

449

Female Male

8
12
17
38
25
20
55

-35

13
17
17
38
14
30
55

-25

597 527

Under
45

12
12
13
41
21
24
54
-30

45+

10
16
18
37
19
26
55

-29

358 766

No
College

10
14
18
37
22
24
55

-31

724

College

10
17
15
40
17
27
55

-28

400

Black or
African
American

7
10
12
50
20
17
62

-45
122

White

11
17
17
36
18
28
53
-25
803

Latino

23
41
20
17
64

-47

143

Persuadable
voter

11
11
29
32
16
22
61
-39
138

Persuadable
voter

15
23
36
21
20
59
-39
138



[12] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Iran

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

18
20
17
31
14
38
48
-10

1,124

13
16
51
12
22
67

425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

11
20
22
31
16
31
53
=22

250

lican

32
27
16
12
13
59
28
+31
449

Female Male

14
19
18
31
18
33
49
-16

23
21
17
31

8
44
48
-4

597 527

Under
45

18
16
18
32
16
34
50

-16

19
22
17
31
12
41
48
=7

358 766

No
College

19
20
17
30
15
39
47
-8
724

College

18
20
18
33
11
38
51
-13

400

Black or
African
American

10
14
23
38
15
24
61

-37

122

White Latino
22 8
23 16
15 21
30 38
11 17
45 24
45 59

0 -35
803 143

Persuadable
voter

13
26
23
25
13
39
48
-9
138

[13] To what extent do you trust the current administration to make decisions about the use of military force against

Venezuela, if at all?

Response

Trust a lot
Trust some

Don't trust very
much

Don't trust at all
TRUST (TOTAL)

DON'T TRUST
(TOTAL)

TRUST (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23
25

21

30
48

51

-3

1,124

26

56
19

82

-63
425

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

15
25

28

32
40

60

-20
250

lican

46
37

13

5
83

18

+65
449

Female Male

18
23

25

33
41

58

29
28

17

27

57

44

-17 +13

597 527

Under
45

16
31

26

26
47

52

-5

45+

27

23

19

32
50

51

-1

358 766

No
College

25
25

22

28
50

50

724

College

21

25

20

34
46

54

-8

400

Black or
African
American

8
24

29

39
32

68

-36
122

White Latino
29 16
25 27
17 23
29 34
54 43
46 57
+8 -14

803 143

Persuadable
voter

16
25

31

28
41

59

-18
138



[14] Do you think the Trump administration is more focused on intervening in Venezuela or lowering costs for

Americans?

Response Topline Democrat

The Trump

administration is

more focused on 64
intervening in

Venezuela

The Trump

administration is

more focused on 31
lowering costs for
Americans

Don't know 5
(NET) +33
Weighted N 1,124

90

+82
425

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

67

27

+40
250

RFPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College
lican 45 College

38 66 62 69 62 62 68

56 28 35 27 33 33 28

-18 +38 +27 +42 +29 +29 +40
449 597 527 358 766 724 400

Black or
African
American

80

14

+66
122

White Latino
61 70
35 26

5 4
+26 +44
803 143

Persuadable
voter

69

24

+45
138

[15] Recently, the U.S. military invaded Venezuela and captured its leader, Nicolds Maduro, to hold him on trial in the

u.s.

Which of the following do you think is the main reason the U.S. did this, even if none are exactly right?

Response Topline Democra

To increase U.S.
control over

Venezuelan oil >2
resources
To crack down on
drug trafficking from

35
Venezuela to the
u.S.
To address human
rights abuses in 7
Venezuela
Something else 3
Don't know 3
Weighted N 1,124
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Inde-
pendent Repub Under No
Y Third lican Female Male o 45+ ollege COlleE®
party
75 60 26 53 52 52 52 50 58
12 28 60 36 33 27 38 37 31
6 5 10 6 9 14 4 8 7
2 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 3
4 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 2
425 250 449 597 527 358 766 724 400

Black or
African
American

66

15

10

122

White Latino
51 57
39 25

6 16
2 1
2 2
803 143

Persuadable
voter

58

31

138



[16] Which of the following energy policies would you like the U.S. to prioritize most?

Response

Investing in the
development of
clean energy — like
solar and wind — in
the U.S.

Increasing control
over Venezuela's oil
resources and
importing the oil to
the U.S.

Don't know
(NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

59

37

+22

1,124

80

18

+62
425

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican emale
party
62 37 60
31 58 34
6 5 6
+31 -21 +26
250 449 597

Male

57

40

+17
527

Under
45 45+
63 57
33 39
3 5
+30 +18
358 766

No
College

56

39

+17
724

College

63

34

+29
400

Black or
African
American

70

24

+46
122

White

56

40

+16
803

Latino

62

36

+26
143

Persuadable
voter

62

31

+31
138



