

# DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 10 to 12, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,124 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is  $\pm 3$  percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit [dataforprogress.org/our-methodology](http://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology).

Persuadable voters are respondents who say that they "normally vote about equally for both major parties."

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,124 unless otherwise specified.

**[1a]** Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Marco Rubio

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde-pen-dent / Third party	Repub-lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Very favorable	22	4	17	41	18	26	13	26	20	24	6	25	21	15
Somewhat favorable	18	10	18	26	17	20	17	19	19	17	20	21	8	24
Somewhat unfavorable	14	16	18	9	12	16	16	13	13	16	15	13	18	21
Very unfavorable	26	49	26	5	27	25	24	28	24	30	30	24	29	20
Haven't heard enough to say	20	20	22	18	25	13	31	15	23	13	29	17	24	21
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	40	14	35	67	35	46	30	45	39	41	26	46	29	39
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	40	65	44	14	39	41	40	41	37	46	45	37	47	41
FAVORABLE (NET)	0	-51	-9	+53	-4	+5	-10	+4	+2	-5	-19	+9	-18	-2
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

**[1b]** Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Pete Hegseth

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Very favorable	14	3	8	29	12	17	7	18	14	15	6	18	9	6
Somewhat favorable	15	5	15	23	12	18	15	14	14	16	9	15	14	19
Somewhat unfavorable	10	13	11	6	9	10	11	9	8	12	10	10	5	10
Very unfavorable	30	51	36	7	31	29	25	32	27	36	28	29	31	36
Haven't heard enough to say	32	29	31	35	37	26	42	27	37	22	48	28	41	30
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	29	8	23	52	24	35	22	32	28	31	15	33	23	25
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	40	64	47	13	40	39	36	41	35	48	38	39	36	46
FAVORABLE (NET)	-11	-56	-24	+39	-16	-4	-14	-9	-7	-17	-23	-6	-13	-21
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

**[2]** Which of the following better describes Donald Trump?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
A pro-war president	57	86	61	27	57	57	66	53	57	57	85	51	66	56
A pro-peace president	39	11	33	69	39	39	30	43	38	40	14	45	33	38
Don't know	4	3	6	5	5	4	4	4	5	3	2	4	1	7
(NET)	+18	+75	+28	-42	+18	+18	+36	+10	+19	+17	+71	+6	+33	+18
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

**[3]** Which of the following should be a higher priority for the U.S. government?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Spending on social welfare programs	62	89	61	36	61	63	73	56	61	63	88	54	79	59
Spending on the military and defense	35	10	33	60	35	35	24	40	37	32	10	42	20	35
Don't know	3	1	6	4	4	2	3	3	3	5	2	4	1	6
(NET)	+27	+79	+28	-24	+26	+28	+49	+16	+24	+31	+78	+12	+59	+24
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[4] Do you think the U.S. military should be more or less involved in trying to resolve foreign conflicts?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Much more involved	7	5	8	8	7	7	11	5	7	6	7	6	9	11
Somewhat more involved	22	12	19	33	20	24	21	23	22	22	20	24	17	19
Somewhat less involved	39	39	42	37	39	38	37	39	38	40	36	40	33	44
Much less involved	26	38	25	15	24	27	27	25	27	24	29	24	32	22
Don't know	6	6	7	7	9	4	4	7	6	8	7	5	8	4
MORE INVOLVED (TOTAL)	29	17	27	41	27	31	32	28	29	28	27	30	26	30
LESS INVOLVED (TOTAL)	65	77	67	52	63	65	64	64	65	64	65	64	65	66
MORE INVOLVED (NET)	-36	-60	-40	-11	-36	-34	-32	-36	-36	-36	-38	-34	-39	-36
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[5] When the U.S. intervenes in a foreign country to remove and replace its leader, do you think that usually turns out for the better or for the worse?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Usually turns out for the better	29	10	18	52	27	31	26	30	29	28	14	32	24	20
Usually turns out for the worse	54	76	63	28	52	56	60	51	52	56	68	50	64	57
Don't know	18	14	20	19	22	13	14	19	19	15	18	18	12	23
(NET)	-25	-66	-45	+24	-25	-25	-34	-21	-23	-28	-54	-18	-40	-37
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[6] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Cuba

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	13	5	8	23	8	18	12	13	13	12	6	14	16	12
Somewhat support	17	8	16	25	17	16	17	16	18	15	10	20	14	16
Somewhat oppose	18	16	21	19	18	18	15	19	17	21	20	17	23	24
Strongly oppose	37	60	38	16	37	38	38	37	36	40	46	36	37	33
Don't know	15	11	17	17	19	10	17	14	16	12	18	13	10	14
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	30	13	24	48	25	34	29	29	31	27	16	34	30	28
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	55	76	59	35	55	56	53	56	53	61	66	53	60	57
SUPPORT (NET)	-25	-63	-35	+13	-30	-22	-24	-27	-22	-34	-50	-19	-30	-29
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[7] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Mexico

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	13	8	10	20	10	16	16	12	14	11	15	13	13	12
Somewhat support	18	11	12	29	17	20	19	18	19	17	19	19	15	14
Somewhat oppose	18	13	20	20	17	18	13	20	16	21	14	18	15	27
Strongly oppose	39	59	44	18	39	40	38	40	38	41	41	39	47	36
Don't know	12	9	14	13	17	6	13	11	13	10	12	11	11	11
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	31	19	22	49	27	36	35	30	33	28	34	32	28	26
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	57	72	64	38	56	58	51	60	54	62	55	57	62	63
SUPPORT (NET)	-26	-53	-42	+11	-29	-22	-16	-30	-21	-34	-21	-25	-34	-37
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[8] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Greenland (an autonomous territory of Denmark)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	8	4	4	16	6	11	9	8	9	7	2	10	9	5
Somewhat support	11	6	9	16	10	12	11	10	11	10	13	10	13	9
Somewhat oppose	15	12	14	18	14	15	17	14	16	12	11	14	17	12
Strongly oppose	49	67	56	29	47	52	42	53	45	57	52	50	45	57
Don't know	17	11	18	22	23	11	21	15	19	13	22	16	17	18
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	19	10	13	32	16	23	20	18	20	17	15	20	22	14
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	64	79	70	47	61	67	59	67	61	69	63	64	62	69
SUPPORT (NET)	-45	-69	-57	-15	-45	-44	-39	-49	-41	-52	-48	-44	-40	-55
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[9] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Colombia

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	12	4	9	21	8	16	14	11	13	10	7	13	10	11
Somewhat support	20	10	19	29	17	23	15	21	18	22	17	22	13	20
Somewhat oppose	17	15	18	19	18	16	16	18	17	17	15	16	25	22
Strongly oppose	36	59	36	13	35	36	36	35	34	38	44	34	40	35
Don't know	16	13	18	18	22	9	19	15	17	13	17	15	11	13
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	32	14	28	50	25	39	29	32	31	32	24	35	23	31
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	53	74	54	32	53	52	52	53	51	55	59	50	65	57
SUPPORT (NET)	-21	-60	-26	+18	-28	-13	-23	-21	-20	-23	-35	-15	-42	-26
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[10] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Panama

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	11	5	10	17	9	13	13	10	13	8	7	12	10	11
Somewhat support	15	7	9	27	13	18	13	16	15	17	11	18	14	11
Somewhat oppose	18	15	21	20	17	20	18	19	19	18	14	18	20	29
Strongly oppose	37	59	39	14	37	36	34	38	34	41	42	36	37	32
Don't know	19	13	21	22	23	13	23	17	20	16	25	16	19	16
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	26	12	19	44	22	31	26	26	28	25	18	30	24	22
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	55	74	60	34	54	56	52	57	53	59	56	54	57	61
SUPPORT (NET)	-29	-62	-41	+10	-32	-25	-26	-31	-25	-34	-38	-24	-33	-39
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[11] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Nigeria

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	10	5	6	18	8	13	12	10	10	10	7	11	6	5
Somewhat support	15	8	12	23	12	17	12	16	14	17	10	17	11	15
Somewhat oppose	17	12	22	18	17	17	13	18	18	15	12	17	23	23
Strongly oppose	38	60	39	17	38	38	41	37	37	40	50	36	41	36
Don't know	20	15	21	24	25	14	21	19	22	17	20	18	20	21
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	25	13	18	41	20	30	24	26	24	27	17	28	17	20
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	55	72	61	35	55	55	54	55	55	55	62	53	64	59
SUPPORT (NET)	-30	-59	-43	+6	-35	-25	-30	-29	-31	-28	-45	-25	-47	-39
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[12] Would you support or oppose the United States taking military action in the following countries?

— Iran

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Strongly support	18	9	11	32	14	23	18	19	19	18	10	22	8	13
Somewhat support	20	13	20	27	19	21	16	22	20	20	14	23	16	26
Somewhat oppose	17	16	22	16	18	17	18	17	17	18	23	15	21	23
Strongly oppose	31	51	31	12	31	31	32	31	30	33	38	30	38	25
Don't know	14	12	16	13	18	8	16	12	15	11	15	11	17	13
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	38	22	31	59	33	44	34	41	39	38	24	45	24	39
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	48	67	53	28	49	48	50	48	47	51	61	45	59	48
SUPPORT (NET)	-10	-45	-22	+31	-16	-4	-16	-7	-8	-13	-37	0	-35	-9
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[13] To what extent do you trust the current administration to make decisions about the use of military force against Venezuela, if at all?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Trust a lot	23	5	15	46	18	29	16	27	25	21	8	29	16	16
Trust some	25	14	25	37	23	28	31	23	25	25	24	25	27	25
Don't trust very much	21	26	28	13	25	17	26	19	22	20	29	17	23	31
Don't trust at all	30	56	32	5	33	27	26	32	28	34	39	29	34	28
TRUST (TOTAL)	48	19	40	83	41	57	47	50	50	46	32	54	43	41
DON'T TRUST (TOTAL)	51	82	60	18	58	44	52	51	50	54	68	46	57	59
TRUST (NET)	-3	-63	-20	+65	-17	+13	-5	-1	0	-8	-36	+8	-14	-18
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[14] Do you think the **Trump administration** is more focused on intervening in Venezuela or lowering costs for Americans?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
The Trump administration is more focused on intervening in Venezuela	64	90	67	38	66	62	69	62	62	68	80	61	70	69
The Trump administration is more focused on lowering costs for Americans	31	8	27	56	28	35	27	33	33	28	14	35	26	24
Don't know	5	2	5	6	6	3	4	5	5	4	5	5	4	7
(NET)	+33	+82	+40	-18	+38	+27	+42	+29	+29	+40	+66	+26	+44	+45
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[15] Recently, the U.S. military invaded Venezuela and captured its leader, Nicolás Maduro, to hold him on trial in the U.S.

Which of the following do you think is the **main reason** the U.S. did this, even if none are exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
To increase U.S. control over Venezuelan oil resources	52	75	60	26	53	52	52	52	50	58	66	51	57	58
To crack down on drug trafficking from Venezuela to the U.S.	35	12	28	60	36	33	27	38	37	31	15	39	25	31
To address human rights abuses in Venezuela	7	6	5	10	6	9	14	4	8	7	10	6	16	9
Something else	3	2	4	2	2	4	2	3	3	3	1	2	1	1
Don't know	3	4	3	2	3	2	4	2	3	2	8	2	2	1
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138

[16] Which of the following energy policies would you like the U.S. to prioritize most?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde-pen-dent / Third party	Repub-lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Persuadable voter
Investing in the development of clean energy — like solar and wind — in the U.S.	59	80	62	37	60	57	63	57	56	63	70	56	62	62
Increasing control over Venezuela's oil resources and importing the oil to the U.S.	37	18	31	58	34	40	33	39	39	34	24	40	36	31
Don't know	4	3	6	5	6	3	3	5	5	3	6	4	3	7
(NET)	+22	+62	+31	-21	+26	+17	+30	+18	+17	+29	+46	+16	+26	+31
Weighted N	1,124	425	250	449	597	527	358	766	724	400	122	803	143	138